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• 

CA5B BAC!!GRQQHD 

Central Communication• 
Service CoGnieaion 
certificate number 24 8 4 

(Central) obtained Florida Public 
Interexchange Telecommunication• 

on December 25, 1990. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Oivieion of Adminiotrat1on mailed a 
certified letter to the addreoe lioted in the Kaater 
Commission Directory informing Central that it woo delinquent 
on ita regulatory aasesa=ent t ees for the years 1995 and 1996. 
The letter was signed for and received, but to date, no 
reoponse has been received by otoff (Attachment ~. Page 5). 

• 1\.o of September 2, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaoosamcnt 
feeo for 1995 and 1996, along with atatutory penaltiea and 
interest chargee, have not been aubmitted by Central. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971110-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

QI SCQSSION QP ISSQBS 

• 
ISSQB l; Should che Com:nhoion impose a $500 Cine or cancel 
Central's Incerexchange TeleCOIIIIIWlicationa Cercific.ate l'lo. 24 84 for 
a pparent violation of Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Administrative Cod~. 
Regulatory Aaaessment Peoa? 

RECOMMBNDAIION: Yes. Tho Commission ohould impose a $~00 fine or 
cancel tho company• e corti ficate if tho fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest , a re 
not r eceived by tho Commlaaion within 5 busineaa days after the 
conclusion of t ho 21 day protoat period . The fine ohould be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commiaaion and forwarded to the 
Office of tho Comptroller for deposit in cho State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant: to Section 364. 285 (1), Flor ida Scacuces . If che 
Commission's Order i o not: protested and the f ine and the regulfttory 
aseesemont feoo, including statutory penaltiee and intcroet, arc 
not received, certifica te number 2484 should be canceled . 
(Biegalold) 

STAPP J\HALXSIS: Rule 25-4.0161, Flori da Adminiatrative Code, 
requires t he payment o f regulatory asseeament feee by January 30 of 
the subeequent year for telecommunications companiee, and provides 
for penaltiea and i nt ereat ao outlined in Section 350.113 , Florida 
Statutee , for any del inquent amounts. 

On Sepumber 2 , 1997, staff learned that: Central had not 
submitted the regulatory aesessment fees for tho yearo 1995 and 
1996, along with atatutory penalt i ea and intereet charges. 
Therefore, tho ~ompany haa failed to comply with Rule 25-4 .0161, 
Florida Adminiatra tive Code. 

Accordingly, etaff rocommende that the Commission ouseco a 
$500 fine for fai lure to comply with Commiseion rules or cancel 
certificate number 2484 if tho fi ne and the regulatory nsseosment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest , a r o not paid 
wi thin the specified time. 
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• • 
DOCKET NO. 971110-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQE 2: Should the 
companies (IXCal 
telecommunications 
24.4701(3), Florida 
is canceled? 

Commiaaion order all certificated interexchange 
to diucontinue providing int.erexchange 

service to Central pursuant to Rule 25· 
Administrative Code, if certificat.e number 2484 

REOOMMKHDATIQN: Yea. Pursuant t.o Rule 25-24.4701(3), Flor1da 
Adminiocrative Code, the Commission should order all certificated 
interexchange companies t.o discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to Cent.ral if Central's certificate io 
canceled at the conclusion of the protes t period for failure to 
submit the delinquent regulatory anenment fees, and pay t.he tinea 
as required in I8oue 1 . The Order should state that any YXC 
providing service to Central must contact tho Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period au oet forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate has been canceled. (81ogalokil 

STAfF ANALYS I S: Rule 25-24 . 4701(3), Florida Adminiot.rat.ive Code, 
st.ates in part: 

(3) The CO<mlission, upon making a 
determination that a cust omer of an 
interexchange company is unlawfully r eselling 
or rebilling int.raetate int.erexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the customer 
to cease and desist. resell ing or rebilling 
ouch service and oimu.lt.aneouoly directs tho 
interexchange cocnpany to diecont.inuc pr oviding 
auch aervice to auch customer and/or t o cease 
providing service to ouch customer at 
addit.ional locations within Florida, provided 
that ouch diacontinuance or limitation of 
aervice is technically feaaible within the 
conte.xt of existing facilities and technology. 

If Central' e certificate is canceled, any intrastate 
interexchange service o ffered by Central would be in violation of 
Rule 25-24. 4701(3), Plorida Administrative Code. Since the 
Commiaoion cannot readily identify which IXC provides oervice t.o 
Central, t.he C"()CMDhsion ahould order all certificated lXCa t.o 
discontinue service to central if Central fails to comply with the 
terms of the Commission•• order result.ing from these 
recommendations. The Order should state t.hat any IXC providing 
service to Central muot contact t he Commiooion ot tho concluoion of 
t.he prot.eat period as aet forth .in the Order to determine whet.her 
the certificate has been canceled. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971110-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQR 3: Should chis docket be closed? 

• 
RRCOMMBlf!lATIQH: If no person whose substantial incereats are 
affected fileD a proceat within 21 days of the issuance date o f che 
Order, the Order will become fina~ . Upon pa~~t o f the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket ahould be 
closed . (Bowman) 

STAPP AHhLXBIS: If the Commission adopto staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, then Central will have 21 days from che i asuance date of 
the Order to file a cimoly protest to tho Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest is fi led, t he docket should be cloaed 
upon payment of the fines and fees, o r upon cancellation of che 
cere if icace. 
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